THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C09369V-9AXC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V
3.3 V 16K / 32K / 64K × 16 / 18
Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600

CY7C09369V/89V
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *M Page 19 of 25
Ordering Information
16K × 16 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09269V-9AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
32K × 16 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
7.5 [59] CY7C09279V-7AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
12 CY7C09279V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
64K × 16 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09289V-9AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C09289V-9AXI 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
12 CY7C09289V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
16K × 18 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
12 CY7C09369V-12AXC 51-85048 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
64K × 18 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
9 CY7C09389V-9AI 51-85048 100-pin TQFP Industrial
Note
59. See page 6 for Load Conditions.
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V

*C 2678221 03/25/2009 VKN /
AESA
Updated Ordering Information (Added CY7C09379V-12AXCT part).
Updated Package Diagrams (updated spec 51-85048 to *C).
*D 2896210 03/22/2010 RAME Updated Ordering Information.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*E 3111417 12/15/2010 ADMU Updated Ordering Information.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*F 3124048 12/30/2010 ADMU No technical updates.
*G 3352110 08/23/2011 ADMU Updated Features (Removed CY7C09379V information and also removed -6
speed bin information).
Updated Pin Configurations (Removed CY7C09379V information).
Updated Selection Guide (Removed CY7C09379V information and also
removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated Functional Overview (Removed CY7C09379V information).
Updated Electrical Characteristics (Removed CY7C09379V information and
also removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated AC Test Loads and Waveforms (Removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated Switching Characteristics (Removed CY7C09379V information and
also removed -6 speed bin information).
Updated Ordering Information (Removed part CY7C09279V-7AC).
Updated Package Diagrams.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Updated to new template.
*H 3402091 10/12/2011 ADMU Updated Ordering Information (Removed pruned part CY7C09289V-9AI).
Updated Package Diagrams.
*I 3680923 08/01/2012 ADMU /
SMCH
Updated Pin Configurations (Updated Figure 2).
Updated Switching Characteristics (Changed name of parameter from tCKZ to
tCKHZ, changed name of parameter from tCKZ to tCKLZ in the next corresponding
row).
Updated Switching Waveforms (Updated Figure 15).
Updated Address Counter Control Operation.
Updated Ordering Information (Removed pruned part CY7C09289V-9AC).
Updated Package Diagrams (spec 51-85048 (Changed revision from *E to
*G)).
*J 3859909 01/07/2013 SMCH Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).
*K 4580622 11/27/2014 SMCH Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85048 – Changed revision from *G to *I.
*L 4918880 09/14/2015 VINI Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/89V
Document Number: 38-06056 Rev. *M Page 24 of 25
*M 5183282 03/21/2016 VINI Updated Pin Configurations:
Updated Figure 1 (Fixed typo error in pin number 50).
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85048 – Changed revision from *I to *J.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY7C09269V/79V/89V/CY7C09369V/89V, 3.3 V 16K / 32K / 64K × 16 / 18 Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06056
Revision ECN Submission
Date
Orig. of